

<表中のマークの見方> / <How to read the chart symbols> / <表格中の所記説明> / <표명 확인하는 법>

- : 商品の原材料に含まれているアレルギー物質
- : Allergic substances contained in the ingredients.
- : 製品中含有过敏物质
- : 제품의 원재료에 포함된 알레르기 물질

- △ : 製造工場や店舗で意図せず混入するアレルギー物質 (I)
- △ : Allergens unintentionally mixed in manufacturing plants and stores. (I)
- △ : 在製造工厂以及店铺里无意混入的过敏物质. (I)
- △ : 제조공장이나 정포에서 의도치 않게 섞이는 알레르기 물질 (I)

- : 商品に含まれないアレルギー物質 (I)
- : Allergens not contained in products. (I)
- : 商品中所不包含的过敏物质. (I)
- : 상품에 함유되지 않은 알레르기 물질 (I)

店舗では器具・食器を他の商品と共通で使用しております。店舗で意図せず混入するアレルギー物質は「I」欄をご確認ください。

We use equipment and tableware in common with other products at the stores. Please check the 「I」 column for allergens unintentionally mixed in stores.

在店内, 是和其他商品共用器具・食器的。关于在店铺内无意混入的过敏物质, 请确认「I」栏内容。

정포에서는 기구, 식기를 다른 상품과 함께 사용합니다. 정포에서 의도치 않게 섞이는 알레르기 물질은 「I」란을 확인해 주십시오.

栄養成分の情報は、1個（杯）あたりの標準仕様に対しての計算値を表示しております。

The values of the nutritional components are calculated for the standard specifications

for one serving (1 cup).

营养成分数值按照1个（杯）的标准规格计算表示。

영양 성분 수치는 1개(잔) 당 표준 사양으로 환산한 값입니다.

PICTOGRAM	特定原材料 5品目/Required allergy information																	特定原材料に準ずるもの 20品目/Optional allergy information											原材料	栄養成分情報 / Nutrition information					カフェイン/Caffeine		
	卵	乳	小麦	そば (ピーナッツ)	えび	かに	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	いくら	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	マカダミアナッツ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン	魚介類		ほもかつ	(kcal)	(g)	(g)	(g)		(g)	(mg)
日本語	卵	乳	小麦	そば (ピーナッツ)	えび	かに	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	いくら	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	マカダミアナッツ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン	魚介類	ほもかつ	エネルギー Calories	たんぱく質 Protein	脂質 Fat	炭水化物 Carbohydrates	食塩相当量 Sodium	カフェイン Caffeine		
ENGLISH	egg	milk	wheat	buck wheat	peanut	shrimp	crab	walnut	almond	abalone	squid	salmon roe	orange	cashew nut	kiwi fruit	beef	sesame	salmon	mackerel	soybean	chicken	banana	pork	Macadamia nut	peach	japanese yam	apple	gelatin	seafood	honey							
店舗で意図せず混入するアレルギー物質 Allergens derived from products handled in stores	△	△	△	-	△	△	△	△	△	-	△	-	△	△	-	△	△	△	-	△	△	△	△	△	△	-	△	△	△	△	△						

ミルクの種類 / Types of milk / 奶的种类 / 밀크의 종류 ①牛乳・Milk・牛奶・밀크 ②豆乳・Soy milk・豆奶・두유

«ドリンクサイズ» S: ショート T: トール G: グランデ

シーズナルビバレッジズ / Seasonal Beverages																	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G													
【2025年5月14日～】 サムシングブルー ベリーヨーグルトスワークル® Blueberry Yogurt SWIRKLE® (FROZEN)	ICED	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	●	-	319	-	-	4.8	-	-	9.7	-	-	55.3	-	-	0.6	-	-	0	-	
【2025年5月14日～】 ハニーミルクラテスワークル® Honey Milk Latte SWIRKLE® (FROZEN)	ICED	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	●	-	332	-	-	6.3	-	-	17.0	-	-	38.7	-	-	0.4	-	-	76.0	-
【2025年5月14日～】 &TEA グレープフルーツセバレートティー Grapefruit Layered Tea (Iced)	ICED	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	△	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	73	106	-	0.7	1.0	-	0.1	0.1	-	18.3	26.4	-	0.1	0.1	-	23.0	31.0
【2025年5月14日～】 練乳ミルクアイスコーヒー Iced Coffee with Condensed Milk	ICED	牛乳	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	104	-	-	3.5	-	-	3.5	-	-	14.6	-	-	0.1	-	-	95.0	-
	ICED	豆乳	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	96	-	-	3.5	-	-	3.1	-	-	13.5	-	-	0.2	-	-	95.0
甘熟苺ヨーグルトスワークル® Strawberry Yogurt SWIRKLE® (FROZEN)	ICED	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	241	-	-	3.1	-	-	1.8	-	-	56.2	-	-	0.1	-	-	0	-
抹茶ティラミスシェイク Matcha Tiramisu Shake (FROZEN)	ICED	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	390	-	-	6.5	-	-	21.6	-	-	43.2	-	-	0.6	-	-	111.0	-
カリッとアーモンドキャラメルエスプレッソシェイク Almond Caramel Espresso Shake	ICED	-	△	●	△	-	-	-	△	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	420	-	-	5.5	-	-	22.2	-	-	50.4	-	-	0.5	-	-	61.0	-
水出しアイスコーヒー Cold Brew Coffee	ICED	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	9	11	16	0.6	0.7	1.0	0	0	0	1.7	2.0	2.9	0.02	0.02	0.03	134.0	165.0	232.0
ハリー・ポッター エスプレッソ バタービールシェイク Harry Potter Espresso BUTTERBEER™ Shake(FROZEN)	ICED	-	●	●	△	-	-	-	△	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	330	-	-	4.8	-	-	17.2	-	-	40.2	-	-	0.5	-	-	76.0	-

<表中のマークの見方> / <How to read the chart symbols> / <表格中的标识说明> / <표시 확인하는 법>

- : 商品の原材料に含まれているアレルギー物質
○ : Allergic substances contained in the ingredients.
● : 製品中含有过敏物质
● : 제품 의 원재료 에 포함 된 알레르기 물질
△ : 製造工場や店舗で意図せず混入するアレルギー物質(1)
△ : Allergens unintentionally mixed in manufacturing plants and stores.(1)
△ : 製造工場以及店舗無意混入的过敏物质。(1)
△ : 제조공장이나 정점에서 의도치 않게 섞이는 알레르기 물질(1)
- : 商品に含まれないアレルギー物質(1)
- : Allergens not contained in products.(1)
- : 商品中所不包含的过敏物质。(1)
- : 상품에 함유되지 않은 알레르기 물질(1)

店舗では器具・食器を他の商品と共通で使用しております。店舗で意図せず混入するアレルギー物質は「J」欄をご確認ください。
We use equipment and tableware in common with other products at the stores. Please check the 「J」 column for allergens unintentionally mixed in stores.
在店内，是和其他商品共用器具・餐具的。关于在店内无意混入的过敏物质，请确认「J」栏内容。
점포에서는 기구, 식기를 다른 상품과 함께 사용합니다. 점포에서 의도치 않게 섞이는 알레르기 물질은 「J」란을 확인해 주십시오.

栄養成分の情報は、1個（杯）あたりの標準仕様に対しての計算値を表示しております。
The values of the nutritional components are calculated for the standard specifications for one serving (1 cup).
营养成分数值按照1个（杯）的标准规格计算表示。
영양 성분 수치는 1개(잔) 당 표준 사양으로 환산한 값입니다.

Table with columns for Pictogram, Language, Specific Allergy Information, Optional Allergy Information, Raw Materials, and Nutrition Information (kcal, Protein, Fat, Carbohydrates, Sodium, Caffeine).

ミルクの種類 / Types of milk / 奶的种类 / 밀크의 종류 ①牛乳・Milk・牛奶・밀크 ②豆乳・Soy milk・豆奶・두유 <ドリンクサイズ> S: ショート T: トール G: グランデ

Main menu table for Espresso Beverages listing items like Café Latte, Mocha Macchiato, Honey Milk Latte, Soy Latte, Cappuccino, Café Americano, and Salty Caramel Latte with columns for milk types and nutritional values.

<表中のマークの見方> / <How to read the chart symbols> / <表格中的标识说明> / <표상 확인하는 법>

- : 商品の原材料に含まれているアレルギー物質
- : Allergic substances contained in the ingredients.
- : 製品中含有过敏物质
- : 제품의 원재료에 포함된 알레르기 물질

- △ : 製造工場や店舗で意図せず混入するアレルギー物質(1)
- △ : Allergens unintentionally mixed in manufacturing plants and stores.(1)
- △ : 在製造工厂以及店铺里无意混入的过敏物质。(1)
- △ : 제조공장이나 정점에서 의도치 않게 섞이는 알레르기 물질(1)

- : 商品に含まれないアレルギー物質(1)
- : Allergens not contained in products.(1)
- : 商品中所不包含的过敏物质。(1)
- : 상품에 함유되지 않은 알레르기 물질(1)

店舗では器具・食器を他の商品と共通で使用しております。店舗で意図せず混入するアレルギー物質は「J」欄をご確認ください。

We use equipment and tableware in common with other products at the stores. Please check the 「J」 column for allergens unintentionally mixed in stores.

在店舖內，是和其他商品共用器具・餐具的。关于在店舖內无意混入的过敏物质，请确认「J」栏内容。

점포에서는 기구, 식기를 다른 상품과 함께 사용합니다. 점포에서 의도치 않게 섞이는 알레르기 물질은 「J」란을 확인해 주십시오.

栄養成分の情報は、1個（杯）あたりの標準仕様に対しての計算値を表示しております。

The values of the nutritional components are calculated for the standard specifications

for one serving (1 cup).

营养成分数值按照1个（杯）的标准规格计算表示。

영양 성분 수치는 1개(잔) 당 표준 사양으로 계산한 값입니다.

PICTOGRAM	特定原材料 5 品目/Required allergy information														特定原材料に準ずるもの 20 品目/Optional allergy information														原材料	栄養成分情報 / Nutrition information					カフェイン/Caffeine		
	卵	乳	小麦	そば	ピーナツ	えび	かに	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	いくら	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	マカダミアナッツ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン		魚介類	はちみつ	(kcal)	(g)	(g)		(g)	(g)
日本語	卵	乳	小麦	そば	ピーナツ	えび	かに	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	いくら	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	マカダミアナッツ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン	魚介類	はちみつ	エネルギー	たんぱく質	脂質	炭水化物	食塩相当量	カフェイン	
ENGLISH	egg	milk	wheat	buckwheat	peanut	shrimp	crab	walnut	almond	abalone	squid	salmon roe	orange	cashew nut	kiwi fruit	beef	sesame	salmon	mackerel	soybean	chicken	banana	pork	Macadamia nut	peach	japanese yam	apple	gelatin	seafood	honey	Calories	Protein	Fat	Carbohydrates	Sodium	Caffeine	
店舗で意図せず混入するアレルギー物質 Allergens derived from products handled in stores	△	△	△	-	△	△	△	△	△	-	△	-	△	△	-	△	△	△	-	△	△	△	△	△	△	-	△	△	△	△	△						

ミルクの種類 / Types of milk / 奶的种类 / 밀크의 종류 ①牛乳・Milk・牛奶・밀크 ②豆乳・Soy milk・豆奶・두유

«ドリンクサイズ» S: ショート T: トール G: グランデ

Espresso Beverages																S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G																
Espresso	HOT	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	12	-	0.4	0.7	-	0	0.1	-	1.1	2.2	-	0	0	-	84.0	168.0	-	
Espresso Macchiato	HOT	牛乳	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	38	44	-	1.9	2.3	-	1.8	1.9	-	3.4	4.5	-	0.1	0.1	-	84.0	168.0	-	
		豆乳	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	30	36	-	1.9	2.2	-	1.4	1.5	-	2.4	3.5	-	0.1	0.1	-			
Espresso Con Panna	HOT	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	51	57	-	0.6	1.0	-	3.6	3.7	-	4.0	5.1	-	0	0	-	84.0	168.0	-	
Coffee Beverages																S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G																
Drip Coffee	HOT	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	9	13	18	0.4	0.7	0.9	0	0	0	1.5	2.3	3.1	0.02	0.03	0.04	128.0	191.0	255.0	
Iced Coffee	ICED	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	7	10	0.5	0.6	0.8	0	0	0	1.2	1.5	2.1	0.01	0.02	0.02	114.0	141.0	198.0	
Decaf Coffee	HOT	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	13	-	-	0.7	-	-	0.3	-	-	2.6	-	-	0.01	-	-	19.0	-	
	ICED	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	7	-	-	0.4	-	-	0.2	-	-	1.5	-	-	0.01	-	-	11.0	-
イメージンコーヒー	HOT	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	11	16	-	0.7	1.0	-	0	0	-	2.0	2.9	-	0.04	0.06	-	165.0	248.0	-	
Swirlle®																S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G																
Matchalista	ICED	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	343	489	-	6.2	8.8	-	16.7	24.6	-	42.8	59.0	-	0.5	0.7	-	106.0	106.0	-	
Hojichalista	ICED	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	325	459	-	5.2	7.4	-	16.9	24.8	-	38.0	51.5	-	0.5	0.7	-	57.0	57.0	-	
Espresso Shake	ICED	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	275	409	-	4.6	6.8	-	15.9	23.8	-	28.1	41.7	-	0.5	0.7	-	76.0	76.0	-	
Mango Tango Swirlle®	ICED	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	124	151	216	0.4	0.4	0.6	0	0	0	32.7	39.8	56.8	0	0	0	-	-	-	
Tealista Earl Grey Royal	ICED	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	352	509	-	5.6	8.2	-	20.2	28.9	-	37.3	54.2	-	0.5	0.7	-	93.0	93.0	-	
Chocolista®	ICED	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	286	382	-	5.1	7.2	-	9.9	13.4	-	44.8	58.9	-	0.3	0.4	-	18.0	22.0	-	

<表中のマークの見方> / <How to read the chart symbols> / <表格中的标识说明> / <표시 확인하는 법>

- : 商品の原材料に含まれているアレルギー物質
- : Allergic substances contained in the ingredients.
- : 製品中含有过敏物质
- : 제품의 원재료에 포함된 알레르기 물질

- △: 製造工場や店舗で意図せず混入するアレルギー物質(1)
- △: Allergens unintentionally mixed in manufacturing plants and stores.(1)
- △: 在製造工厂以及店铺里无意混入的过敏物质。(1)
- △: 제조공장이나 창고에서 의도치 않게 섞이는 알레르기 물질(1)

- : 商品に含まれないアレルギー物質(1)
- : Allergens not contained in products.(1)
- : 商品中所不包含的过敏物质。(1)
- : 상품에 함유되지 않은 알레르기 물질(1)

店舗では器具・食器を他の商品と共通で使用しております。店舗で意図せず混入するアレルギー物質は「J」欄をご確認ください。

We use equipment and tableware in common with other products at the stores. Please check the 「J」 column for allergens unintentionally mixed in stores.

在店内, 是和其他商品共用器具・餐具的。关于在店内无意混入的过敏物质, 请确认「J」栏内容。

점포에서는 기구, 식기를 다른 상품과 함께 사용합니다. 점포에서 의도치 않게 섞이는 알레르기 물질은 「J」란을 확인해 주십시오.

栄養成分の情報は、1個(杯)あたりの標準仕様に対しての計算値を表示しております。

The values of the nutritional components are calculated for the standard specifications

for one serving (1 cup).

营养成分数值按照1个(杯)的标准规格计算表示。

영양 성분 수치는 1개(잔) 당 표준 사양으로 환산한 값입니다.

PICTOGRAM	特定原材料 品目/Required allergy information																		特定原材料に準ずるもの20品目/Optional allergy information											原材料	栄養成分情報 / Nutrition information					カフェイン/Caffeine	
	卵	乳	小麦	そば	ピーナツ	えび	かに	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	いくら	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	マカダミアナッツ	もも	やまいち	りんご	ゼラチン	魚介類		はちみつ	(kcal)	(g)	(g)	(g)		(g)
日本語	卵	乳	小麦	そば	ピーナツ	えび	かに	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	いくら	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	マカダミアナッツ	もも	やまいち	りんご	ゼラチン	魚介類	はちみつ	エネルギー Calories	たんぱく質 Protein	脂質 Fat	炭水化物 Carbohydrates	食塩相当量 Sodium	カフェイン Caffeine	
ENGLISH	egg	milk	wheat	buck wheat	peanut	shrimp	crab	walnut	almond	abalone	squid	salmon roe	orange	cashew nut	kiwi fruit	beef	sesame	salmon	mackerel	soybean	chicken	banana	pork	Macadamia nut	peach	Japanese yam	apple	gelatin	seafood	honey							
店舗で意図せず混入するアレルギー物質 Allergens derived from products handled in stores	△	△	△	-	△	△	△	△	△	-	△	-	△	△	-	△	△	△	-	△	△	△	△	△	△	-	△	△	△	△	△						

ミルクの種類 / Types of milk / 奶的种类 / 牛奶의 종류 ①牛乳・Milk・牛奶・ミルク ②豆乳・Soy milk・豆奶・두유

◀ドリンクサイズ> S: ショート T: トール G: グランデ

その他	ICED	HOT	アレルギー物質																				S			T			G			S			T			G			S			T			G			
			卵	乳	小麦	そば	ピーナツ	えび	かに	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	いくら	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	マカダミアナッツ	もも	やまいち	りんご	ゼラチン	魚介類	はちみつ	エネルギー	たんぱく質	脂質	炭水化物	食塩相当量	カフェイン												
ブラッドオレンジジュース Blood Orange Juice	ICED	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	69	85	120	0.5	0.6	0.8	0.2	0.2	0.3	16.5	20.4	28.6	0	0	0	-	-	-
りんごストレート100% Apple Juice 100%	ICED	-	-	△	△	-	-	-	-	△	-	-	△	-	△	-	-	-	△	-	△	-	-	-	-	△	-	●	-	-	-	-	66	81	114	0.5	0.6	0.8	0.0	0.0	0.0	16.2	20.0	28.1	0.02	0.02	0.03	-	-	-
ココアラテ Cocoa Latte	HOT	牛乳	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	252	324	385	6.2	8.2	10.2	10.7	13.7	15.8	33.8	43.6	52.6	0.2	0.3	0.4	7.0	9.0	11.0	
		豆乳	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	221	282	333	5.6	7.4	9.2	9.1	11.5	13.0	30.4	39.0	46.8	0.4	0.5	0.6	-	-	-
ミルク Milk	HOT	牛乳	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	102	134	179	5.0	6.5	8.7	5.8	7.6	10.1	7.5	9.9	13.2	0.2	0.2	0.3	-	-	-	
		豆乳	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	77	101	134	4.8	6.3	8.4	4.5	5.9	7.8	4.3	5.7	7.6	0.3	0.4	0.6	-	-	-
ヨーグルト&アサイー Yogurt&Açai	ICED	牛乳	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	96	118	166	4.7	5.7	8.1	5.4	6.7	9.4	7.1	8.7	12.2	0.2	0.2	0.3	-	-	-	
		豆乳	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	72	89	125	4.5	5.6	7.8	4.2	5.2	7.3	4.1	5.0	7.0	0.3	0.4	0.5	-	-	-
キッズ / Kids																							One size only	One size only	One size only	One size only	One size only	One size only																						
ミルク Milk	HOT	牛乳	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	77		3.7		4.3		5.6		0.1		-								
	ICED	牛乳	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	109		5.3		6.1		8.0		0.2		-							
ココア Cocoa	HOT	牛乳	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	136		4.5		4.9		19.0		0.2		4.0								
	ICED	牛乳	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	188		6.0		6.5		27.4		0.2		6.0							
りんごストレート100% Apple Juice 100%	ICED	-	-	△	△	-	-	-	-	△	-	-	△	-	△	-	-	-	-	△	-	△	-	-	△	-	●	-	-	-	-	75		0.5		0		18.4		0.02		-								

<表中のマークの見方> / <How to read the chart symbols> / <表格中的标识说明> / <표준 확인하는 법>

- : 商品の原材料に含まれているアレルギー物質
● : Allergic substances contained in the ingredients.
● : 製品中含有过敏物质
● : 제품 의 원재료 에 포함 된 알레르기 물질

- △ : 製造工場や店舗で意図せず混入するアレルギー物質(I)
△ : Allergens unintentionally mixed in manufacturing plants and stores.(I)
△ : 在製造工厂以及店铺里无意混入的过敏物质。(I)
△ : 제조공장이나 창포에서 의도치 않게 섞이는 알레르기 물질(I)

- : 商品に含まれないアレルギー物質(I)
- : Allergens not contained in products.(I)
- : 商品中不包含的过敏物质。(I)
- : 상품 에 함유 되지 않은 알레르기 물질(I)

店舗では器具・食器を他の商品と共通で使用しております。店舗で意図せず混入するアレルギー物質は「I」欄をご確認ください。

We use equipment and tableware in common with other products at the stores. Please check the "I" column for allergens unintentionally mixed in stores.

在店舗內, 是和其他商品共用器具・餐具有的。关于在店舗內无意混入的过敏物质, 请确认「I」栏内容。

점포에서는 기구, 식기를 다른 상품과 함께 사용합니다. 점포에서 의도치 않게 섞이는 알레르기 물질은 「I」란을 확인해 주십시오.

栄養成分の情報は、1個(杯)あたりの標準仕様に対する計算値を表示しております。The values of the nutritional components are calculated for the standard specifications for one serving (1 cup).

营养成分数值按照1个(杯)的标准规格计算表示。

영양 성분 수치는 1개(잔) 당 표준 사양으로 환산한 값입니다.

Table with columns for PICTOGRAM, specific allergens (eggs, milk, wheat, etc.), optional allergens (cashew, kiwi, etc.), and nutrition information (kcal, protein, fat, carbohydrates, sodium, caffeine).

ミルクの種類 / Types of milk / 奶的种类 / 밀크의 종류 ①牛乳・Milk・牛奶・밀크 ②豆乳・Soy milk・豆奶・두유

<ドリンクサイズ> S: ショート T: トール G: グランデ

Large table titled 'カスタマイズ/Customize' showing allergen presence (●) and absence (-) for various items across sizes S, T, G.

<表中のマークの見方> / <How to read the chart symbols> / <表格中的标识说明> / <표식 확인하는 법>

- : 商品の原材料に含まれているアレルギー物質
● : Allergic substances contained in the ingredients.
- : 製品中含有過敏物質
- : 제품의 원재료에 포함된 알레르기 물질
- △ : 製造工場や店舗で意図せず混入するアレルギー物質(1)
△ : Allergens unintentionally mixed in manufacturing plants and stores.(1)
- △ : 在製造工厂以及店铺里无意混入的过敏物质。(1)
- △ : 제조공장이나 정보에서 의도치 않게 섞이는 알레르기 물질(1)
- : 商品に含まれないアレルギー物質(1)
- : Allergens not contained in products.(1)
- : 商品中所不含的过敏物质。(1)
- : 상품에 함유되지 않은 알레르기 물질(1)

店舗では器具・食器を他の商品と共通で使用しております。店舗で意図せず混入するアレルギー物質は「J」欄をご確認ください。

We use equipment and tableware in common with other products at the stores. Please check the 「J」 column for allergens unintentionally mixed in stores.

在店内, 是和其他商品共用器具・餐具的。关于在店内无意混入的过敏物质, 请确认「J」栏内容。

정보에서는 도구, 식기를 다른 상품과 함께 사용합니다. 정보에서 의도치 않게 섞이는 알레르기 물질은 「J」란을 확인해 주십시오.

栄養成分の情報は、1個（杯）あたりの標準仕様に対しての計算値を表示しております。

The values of the nutritional components are calculated for the standard specifications

for one serving (1 cup).

营养成分数值按照1个（杯）的标准规格计算表示。

영양 성분 수치는 1개(잔) 당 표준 사양으로 계산한 값입니다.

PICTOGRAM	特定原材料 8品目/Required allergy information														特定原材料に準ずるもの20品目/Optional allergy information														原材料	栄養成分情報 / Nutrition information					カフェイン/Caffeine (mg)		
	卵	乳	小麦	そば (ヒートアップ)	えび	かに	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	いくら	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	マカダミアナッツ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン	魚介類		ほもかつ	(kcal)	(g)	(g)	(g)		(g)	
日本語	卵	乳	小麦	そば	えび	かに	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	いくら	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	マカダミアナッツ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン	魚介類	ほもかつ	エネルギー Calorries	たんぱく質 Protein	脂質 Fat	炭水化物 Carbohydrates	食塩相当量 Sodium	カフェイン Caffeine		
ENGLISH	egg	milk	wheat	buck wheat	peanut	shrimp	crab	walnut	almond	abalone	squid	salmon roe	orange	cashew nut	kiwi fruit	beef	sesame	salmon	mackerel	soybean	chicken	banana	pork	Macadamia nut	peach	japanese yam	apple	gelatin	seafood	honey							
! 店舗で意図せず混入するアレルギー物質 Allergens derived from products handled in stores	△	△	△	-	△	△	△	△	△	-	△	-	△	△	-	△	△	△	-	△	△	△	△	△	△	-	△	△	△	△	△						

ミルクの種類 / Types of milk / 奶的种类 / 밀크의 종류 ①牛乳・Milk・牛奶・밀크 ②豆乳・Soy milk・豆奶・두유

«ドリンクサイズ» S: ショート T: トール G: グランデ

T's アイス	種類別	卵	乳	小麦	そば	えび	かに	くるみ	アーモンド	あわび	いか	いくら	オレンジ	カシューナッツ	キウイ	牛肉	ごま	さけ	さば	大豆	鶏肉	バナナ	豚肉	マカダミアナッツ	もも	やまいも	りんご	ゼラチン	魚介類	ほもかつ	エネルギー Calorries	たんぱく質 Protein	脂質 Fat	炭水化物 Carbohydrates	食塩相当量 Sodium	カフェイン Caffeine	
T's マカダミア&キャラメルパイ T's Macadamia & Caramel Pie	アイスマイルク	●	●	●	-	△	-	-	△	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	115	1.9	6.4	12.8	0.1	
バニラ T's Vanilla	アイスマイルク	●	●	△	-	△	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	81	1.9	3.6	10.6	0.1	
トリプルチョコレート T's Triple Chocolate	アイスマイルク	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	100	2.3	4.2	14.1	0.1	
宇治抹茶 T's Uji Matcha	アイスマイルク	△	●	△	-	△	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	73	1.6	2.8	10.5	0.1	
カフェクラシコ T's Café Classico	アイスマイルク	△	●	●	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	△	-	-	-	-	△	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	△	-	-	-	98	1.4	3.9	14.6	0.1	
T's ストロベリーミルク T's Strawberry Milk	アイスクリーム	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	99	1.5	4.5	13.1	0.1	
ワッフルコーン ※1 Waffle Cone ※except T's Ice		-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	62	1.1	0.8	12.8	0.1	

※ 1 上表アイス1種類の値を加算 / Add the price of 1 kind of Ice to the above table

デリバリー限定 / delivery															S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G																	
エスプレッソシェイク with ホイップクリーム Espresso Shake with Whipped Cream	ICED	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	-	-	476	-	-	7.2	-	-	29.2	-	-	46.1	-	-	0.7	-	-	76.0	-

モバイルオーダー限定 / mobile order only															S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G	S	T	G																
【MO】ダブルエスプレッソラテ Double Espresso Cafe Latte	HOT	牛乳	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	150	-	-	7.5	-	-	7.9	-	-	12.2	-	-	0.2	-	-	168	-
	ICED	牛乳	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	98	-	-	5.0	-	-	4.9	-	-	8.4	-	-	0.1	-	-	168
【MO】ダブルエスプレッソハニーミルクラテ Double Espresso Honey Milk Latte	HOT	牛乳	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	274	-	-	10.0	-	-	10.5	-	-	35.2	-	-	0.3	-	-	168	-
	ICED	牛乳	-	●	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	●	-	-	177	-	-	6.1	-	-	6.0	-	-	24.9	-	-	0.2	-	-	168	-